Department of State Division of Corpora P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 323	tions			
SUBJECT:	SAFARI PINES ESTAT	ES HOMEOWNERS orate name - must include suff		NC.
	(rroposeu corp		00 <u>005271</u> 04/15/0 <u>71</u> ******70.00	01043 ¹ -007 01043 ¹ -007 0 *****70.1
Enclosed is an origin	nal and one(1) copy of the artic	les of incorporation and a	check for :	
STO.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of	
		ADDITIONAL CO	Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM		ZZİ Printed or typed)	- <u></u>	
	21 Safari Pines E	States Address		. a.*
	Vero Beach, Florid City	da 32966 , State & Zip	<u></u> .	
	772 - 569 - 4234 Daytime	Telephone number		TALLAHA 02 APR
	NOTE: Please provide the o	original and one copy of	the articles.	HASSEE, FLORIDA R 22 AM II: 10

Ŧ,

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

02 APR 22 AM II:

The undersigned incorporators, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I Name

The name of the corporation shall be:

.

SAFARI PINES ESTATES HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC.

Article (| Principal Office

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be

21 Safari Pines Estates Vero Beach, Florida 32966

Article III Purpose; Nature of Business

The specific purpose for which this corporation is being formed is for a non-profit Homeowners association. This corporation is formed under the non-profit corporation act.

Article IV Manner of Electing Directors

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows: A Nominating Committee of at least three (3) people appointed by the President shall prepare a slate of candidates for all Board of Directors positions in accordance with the bylaws of the Association.

The initial board of directors upon inception of the corporation are:

Gennaro P. Petruzzi (Chairman) Rosa Spicer Ted Myers Claudia Ellis

. y 🔺

Mary Jeffers George Stanick Gene Sciora

Article V Corporate Officers

Upon inception of the corporation, the corporate officers shall be as follows:

Gennaro P. Petruzzi - President

George Stanick - Vice President

Mary Jeffers - Treasurer

Rosa Spicer - Secretary

Selection of corporate officers shall thereafter be regulated by bylaws enacted by the board of directors.

Article VI

There will be no shares issued for this non-profit corporation.

Article VII Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are

Gennaro P. Petruzzi - 21 Safari Pines Estates Vero Beach, Florida 32966

Article VIII Incorporators

The name and address of the incorporators to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Gennaro P. Petruzzi - 21 Safari Pines Estates Vero Beach, Florida 32966 George Stanick - 6 Safari Pines Estates Vero Beach, Florida 32966 Mary Jeffers - 4 Safari Pines Estates Vero Beach, Florida 32966 Rosa Spicer - 16 Safari Pines Estates Vero Beach, Florida 32966

02 APR 22 AM 11:10 ÓRIĎA

Article IX Term of Existence

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

ves Signature/Incorporator

Signature/Incorporator

Signature/Incorporator

Signature/Incorporator

Date

Date

Date

Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent

II Apr 2002 Date